

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE

WHEREAS: The Longest Table Community Resource Fair, hosted by the Step-by-

Step 4 Help Foundation, is an annual event aimed at promoting a sense of community, and connecting citizens with resources and

community vendors; and

WHEREAS: Since the inaugural Longest Table in 2021, the event has grown to

include 32 vendors, providing a range of services, games, and

resources to families in the Lem Turner area; and

WHEREAS: The Longest Table event will include access to mental health

assessments and physical health screenings, to promote wellbeing

among residents; and

**WHEREAS:** By bringing community together and promoting access to screenings,

Step-by-Step is working to reduce the stigma around mental health

issues in the community; and

WHEREAS: The City of Jacksonville joins in celebrating the Longest Table

Community Resource Fair and applauds the commitment of Step-by-Step 4 Help to promote mental health and well-being throughout the

Jacksonville community.

**NOW, THEREFORE, I, LENNY CURRY,** by virtue of the authority vested in me as mayor of Jacksonville, Florida, do hereby proclaim May 20, 2023 as

## LONGEST TABLE COMMUNITY RESOURCE FAIR DAY

in Jacksonville and encourage all citizens to join in the celebration and raise awareness of the need for mental health resources and screening in every neighborhood.



IN WITNESS THEREOF, this 13th Day of April in the year Two Thousand and Twenty-Three.

MAYOR